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for goods traffic among important business centres on the Western Railway fas been finalised; and

(b) 1f s0, by what time 1t would be put into operation?

The Deputy Minister of Rallways
(Shri 8. V. Ramaswamy): (a) Yes.

{b) With the extension of this Service to 4 new sections between the 1st and 15th August, 1959, the Quck Transit Service now exists on all important sections of the Western Railway. The Service will be further extended to other sections if traffic conditions warrant it.

Over-payment to Railway Contractors

*¢59. Bhri T. B. Vittal Rao: will the Minister of Railways be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 2257 on the 6th May,
1959 and state:

(a) whether investigation 1n connection with cases of over-payment miade to the contractors engaged 1n the construction of Rajkharswan-Barajamda doubling of South-Eastern Railway on the basis of inflated classi-
floation 1n earth-work and measurements, Joad and lift has since been concluded; and

{b) 1f so, what are the findings’
The Deputy Minister of Railways (Bhei Shahnawaz Khan): (a) and (b)

The investigations are in progress and have not been concluded.
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Snfdarjung Airport

Shri §. A Mehdi:
*662. { Shri P C. Boroosh:
Shrimati Iia Palehoudhuri:

Will the Minister of Transpert and Communications be pleased to state:

(a) whether it 15 a fact that Sal-
darjung Airport is not being fully utihised nowadays;

(b) if so, the arrangements made to make 1t an active port; snd

